Base Umpire
Item

Hats

Jacket

Shirt

Pants
Compression shorts
Belt

Belt

Shoes

Socks (2)
Undershirt
Stopwatch

Optional

Item

Thermal Jacket
Sunglasses
Shirt

LS Mock Shirt
Tights

Plate Umpire
Item

Tights

Plate Pants
Mask

Throat Guard
Chest Protector
Shin Guards
Plate Shoes
Cup

Ball Bags (2)
Plate Brush
Indicator

Optional

Item

Equipment Bag
Shirt (Plate)

Line-up Card Holder
Pen

Brand
Richardson
Smitty

Smitty

Smitty

Smitty

Boston Leather
Boston Leather
Under Armour
Academy
Academy
Champro

Brand
Smitty
Oakley
Smitty
Under Amour
Under Amour

Brand
Smitty
Smitty
All-Star
All-Star
Champion
Diamond
Smitty
Shock Doctor
Smitty
Champro
Champro

Brand
Force 3
Smitty
Smitty
Zebra

Model

6 stitch, Fitted
Black w/gray
Body Flex
Charcoal Gray
Black

1-3/4"

1-3/4"

Yard Turf

Sof Sole

BCG

Model

Black w/gray
Half Jacket 2.0 XL
Blue w/black
Cold Gear V2
Cold Gear V2

Model

w/cup pocket
Charcoal Gray
FM4000
Cobolt

Body Armor
DLG-UXS

Ultra Carbon
Black

Plastic or wood
4 or 3 dial

Model
32"

Body Flex
Book Style
Sarasa Gel

NCHSAA Black
Pullover

Black w/gray
Base

Leather
Patent

Black
Black

Black
Black

6"

17"

3/2/2

Black w/gray
5o
Red
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28.00
59.99
39.99
59.99
22.00
24.99
34.99
84.99

9.99

9.99

9.99

384.91

84.99
145.00
39.99
54.99
49.99

24.99
59.99
129.99
9.99
99.99
64.99
139.99
14.99
19.98
4.99

4.99

574.88

150.00
39.99
4.99
2.99

Source

https://www.gearef.com/collections/baseball-hats/products/nchsaa-umpire-combo-hat-6-stitch ?variant=35179584586
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S340/Smitty-Major-League-Replica-Convertible-Umpire-Jacket-Black-with-Charcoal-Grey
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S314-BK/Smitty-V2-Major-League-Replica-Umpire-Shirt-Black-with-Charcoal-Grey
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S390/Smitty-Performance-Poly-Spandex-Charcoal-Grey-Base-Umpire-Pants
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S412/Smitty-Black-Compression-Shorts
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/6605/1-3-4-Genuine-Leather-Referee-Umpire-Belt
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/6505/1-3-4-Hi-Gloss-Patent-Leather-Referee-Umpire-Belt
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/UA-YT/Under-Armour-Yard-Turf-Black-White-Field-Shoes

www.academy.com

www.academy.com
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/A151/Champro-Umpire-Referee-Stop-Watch

Source
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S341/Smitty-Major-League-Replica-Thermal-Umpire-Jacket-Black-with-Charcoal-Grey
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/09-154/Oakley-Half-Jacket-2.0-XL-Sunglasses-Polished-Black-Black-Iridium
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S314-SB/Smitty-V2-Major-League-Replica-Umpire-Shirt-Sky-Blue-with-Black
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/UACG-MOCK2-BK/Under-Armour-V2-ColdGear-Compression-Long-Sleeve-Mock-Shirt
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/UACG-TIGHTS-V2/Under-Armour-ColdGear-Compression-Tights

Source

https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S416/Smitty-Grey-Compression-Tights-with-Cup-Pocket
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S392/Smitty-Performance-Poly-Spandex-Charcoal-Grey-Plate-Umpire-Pants
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/FM4000-MBK/All-Star-Matte-Black-System-7-Steel-Umpire-Mask-with-UltraCool
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/TG3Y-COBALT/AIll-Star-Cobalt-6-Umpire-Throat-Guard
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/P2/Champion-Body-Armor-Umpire-Chest-Protector
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/DLG-UXS/Diamond-Umpire-Shin-Guards
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/SM-PLATE/Smitty-All-Black-Mid-Cut-Umpire-Plate-Shoes
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/SD200A/Shock-Doctor-Ultra-Carbon-Flex-Cup
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S373/Smitty-Professional-Style-Cloth-Umpire-Ball-Bag.
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/A044P/Plastic-Umpire-Plate-Brush
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/A048P/Champro-Balls-First-4-Dial-Optic-Yellow-Plastic-Umpire-Indicator-3-2-2-Count

Source

https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/F3-UMP-BAG/Force3-Ultimate-32-Umpire-Equipment-Bag-on-Wheels
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S314-BK/Smitty-V2-Major-League-Replica-Umpire-Shirt-Black-with-Charcoal-Grey
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/ACS-552/-Book-Style-5-Umpire-Lineup-Card-Holder-Game-Card-Referee-Wallet
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/GEL-PEN/Red-Zebra-Rapid-Dry-Gel-Pen



http://www.academy.com/
http://www.academy.com/
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S341/Smitty-Major-League-Replica-Thermal-Umpire-Jacket-Black-with-Charcoal-Grey
https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/P2/Champion-Body-Armor-Umpire-Chest-Protector

