Base Umpire

Item	Brand	Model	
Hats	Richardson	6 stitch, Fitted	NCHSAA Black
Jacket	Smitty	Black w/gray	Pullover
Shirt	Smitty	Body Flex	Black w/gray
Pants	Smitty	Charcoal Gray	Base
Compression shorts	Smitty	Black	
Belt	Boston Leather	1-3/4"	Leather
Belt	Boston Leather	1-3/4"	Patent
Shoes	Under Armour	Yard Turf	
Socks (2)	Academy	Sof Sole	Black
Undershirt	Academy	BCG	Black
Stopwatch	Champro		

Source

- \$ 28.00 https://www.gearef.com/collections/baseball-hats/products/nchsaa-umpire-combo-hat-6-stitch?variant=35179584586
- \$ 59.99 https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S340/Smitty-Major-League-Replica-Convertible-Umpire-Jacket-Black-with-Charcoal-Grey
- \$ 39.99 https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S314-BK/Smitty-V2-Major-League-Replica-Umpire-Shirt-Black-with-Charcoal-Grey
- \$ 59.99 https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S390/Smitty-Performance-Poly-Spandex-Charcoal-Grey-Base-Umpire-Pants
- \$ 22.00 https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S412/Smitty-Black-Compression-Shorts
- \$ 24.99 https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/6605/1-3-4-Genuine-Leather-Referee-Umpire-Belt
- \$ 34.99 https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/6505/1-3-4-Hi-Gloss-Patent-Leather-Referee-Umpire-Belt
- \$ 84.99 https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/UA-YT/Under-Armour-Yard-Turf-Black-White-Field-Shoes
- \$ 9.99 <u>www.academy.com</u>
- \$ 9.99 <u>www.academy.com</u>
- \$ 9.99 https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/A151/Champro-Umpire-Referee-Stop-Watch
- \$ 384.91

Optional

Item	Brand	Model			Source
Thermal Jacket	Smitty	Black w/gray		\$ 84.99	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S341/Smitty-Major-League-Replica-Thermal-Umpire-Jacket-Black-with-Charcoal-Grey
Sunglasses	Oakley	Half Jacket 2.0 XL		\$ 145.00	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/09-154/0akley-Half-Jacket-2.0-XL-Sunglasses-Polished-Black-Black-Iridium
Shirt	Smitty	Blue w/black		\$ 39.99	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S314-SB/Smitty-V2-Major-League-Replica-Umpire-Shirt-Sky-Blue-with-Black
LS Mock Shirt	Under Amour	Cold Gear V2	Black	\$ 54.99	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/UACG-MOCK2-BK/Under-Armour-V2-ColdGear-Compression-Long-Sleeve-Mock-Shirt
Tights	Under Amour	Cold Gear V2	Black	\$ 49.99	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/UACG-TIGHTS-V2/Under-Armour-ColdGear-Compression-Tights

Plate Umpire

<u>ltem</u>	Brand	Model			Source
Tights	Smitty	w/cup pocket		\$ 24.99	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S416/Smitty-Grey-Compression-Tights-with-Cup-Pocket
Plate Pants	Smitty	Charcoal Gray		\$ 59.99	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S392/Smitty-Performance-Poly-Spandex-Charcoal-Grey-Plate-Umpire-Pants
Mask	All-Star	FM4000		\$ 129.99	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/FM4000-MBK/All-Star-Matte-Black-System-7-Steel-Umpire-Mask-with-UltraCool
Throat Guard	All-Star	Cobolt	6"	\$ 9.99	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/TG3Y-COBALT/All-Star-Cobalt-6-Umpire-Throat-Guard
Chest Protector	Champion	Body Armor		\$ 99.99	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/P2/Champion-Body-Armor-Umpire-Chest-Protector
Shin Guards	Diamond	DLG-UXS	17"	\$ 64.99	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/DLG-UXS/Diamond-Umpire-Shin-Guards
Plate Shoes	Smitty			\$ 139.99	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/SM-PLATE/Smitty-All-Black-Mid-Cut-Umpire-Plate-Shoes
Cup	Shock Doctor	Ultra Carbon		\$ 14.99	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/SD200A/Shock-Doctor-Ultra-Carbon-Flex-Cup
Ball Bags (2)	Smitty	Black		\$ 19.98	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S373/Smitty-Professional-Style-Cloth-Umpire-Ball-Bag
Plate Brush	Champro	Plastic or wood		\$ 4.99	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/A044P/Plastic-Umpire-Plate-Brush
Indicator	Champro	4 or 3 dial	3/2/2	\$ 4.99	https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/A048P/Champro-Balls-First-4-Dial-Optic-Yellow-Plastic-Umpire-Indicator-3-2-2-Count
				\$ 574.88	-

Optional					
ltem	Brand	Model		Source	
Equipment Bag	Force 3	32"		\$ 150.00 https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/F3-UMP-BAG/Force3-Ultimate-32-Umpire-Equipment-Bag-on-Wheels	
Shirt (Plate)	Smitty	Body Flex	Black w/gray	\$ 39.99 https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/S314-BK/Smitty-V2-Major-League-Replica-Umpire-Shirt-Black-with-Charcoal-Grey	
Line-up Card Holder	Smitty	Book Style	5"	\$ 4.99 <u>https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/ACS-552/-Book-Style-5-Umpire-Lineup-Card-Holder-Game-Card-Referee-Wallet</u>	
Pen	Zebra	Sarasa Gel	Red	\$ 2.99 https://www.ump-attire.com/Products/GEL-PEN/Red-Zebra-Rapid-Dry-Gel-Pen	